# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keith P. Oliver	07/02/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chung T. Cheng
Street Address:	340 Dewpoint Lane
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6622414
Patent Number:	6393752
Patent Number:	D441667

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)873-8735

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 873-8734

Email: lucille.golden-blakey@agg.com

Correspondent Name: ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Li K. Wang

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amstech Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0857

# ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement is entered into the Aud day of Luy, 2004 between Keith P. Oliver (Assignor) of White, Georgia, and Chun T. Cheng (Assignee) of A Georgia, with respect to the following U.S. patents:	i, by and lpharetta,
<ol> <li>U.S. Patent No. 6,622,414 BI, Bore Sight, issued on September 23, 2003, to Keith O Chung T. Cheng;</li> <li>U.S. Patent No. 6,393,752 B1, Mounting Device of Pistol Laser Site, issued on May Keith Oliver and Chung T. Cheng; and</li> <li>U.S. Design Patent No. D441,667 S, Thermal Heat Scanner, issued on May 8, 2001, to Oliver and Chung T. Cheng.</li> </ol>	28, 2002, to
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowled sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title above listed patents for the United States and foreign countries, and any continuation continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or extensions thereof of priority resulting from the above United States patents, and Assignor will execute all pain connection with the United States and foreign patents when called upon to do so by Assignor	and interest in ons, divisions, and all rights
Signed	
(1) Assignor's signature: Date: 2/02/, 2004	
Name: Keith P. Oliver 23 Hawks Farm Road White, GA 30184	
(2) Assignee's signature: Date: 2004	
Name: Chung T. Cheng 340 Dewpoint Lane Alpharetta, GA 30022	
State of Georgia ) 88.:	
County of )	
	rument to be immission Expires On October 7, 2007.
This assignment agreement is	14/1 and

PAGE 1/3 \* RCVD AT 8/9/2004 9:31:17 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:/15 \* DNIS:8735 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0858

**RECORDED: 08/09/2004**